| SK07/S

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karen Bertram	05/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Environmental Solutions Corporation	
Street Address:	25685 Sherman Road	
City:	Romoland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10517023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)253-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-253-0944
Email: rfish@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Fish, Fish & Associates, PC

Address Line 1: 2603 Main Street, Suite 1050 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022916.0003US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Fish

Total Attachments: 2

source=0003US1_Assignment (Bertram to IESC)#page1.tif source=0003US1_Assignment (Bertram to IESC)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019252 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY CURRENT OWNER

For good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Karen Bertram 25685 Sherman Road, Romoland, CA 92585, U.S.A. Nationality: U.S.A..

hereby, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

International Environmental Solutions Corporation 25685 Sherman Road, Romoland, CA 92585, U.S.A. State of Incorporation: Nevada, U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Treatment of Waste

having William Walker as the inventor and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent no. 6619214 issued September 16, 2003 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

EXECUTED by ASSIGNOR on her own behalf at:

, <u>CA</u> , this <u>25</u>	<u>th</u> day of <u>May</u>	2004,
State	Month	
	Ann	
	 /	

PATENT REEL: 019252 FRAME: 0151

STATE OF)) ss.) (Olan Houston Name appeared Karen Bertram,			
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by-his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
COLLENE HOUSTON Commission # 1474615 Notary Public - California Orange County	ITNESS my hand and official seal,			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
 x Individual Corporate Officer Partner(s) _ Limited _ General Attorney-in-fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator for 	Assignment by Current Owner Executed on			
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING self (i.e. self)				

PATENT REEL: 019252 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 05/04/2007